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April 15, 2024



City of Toledo

City of Toledo

ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (BZA)

MONDAY, APRIL 15,2024 - 10:00 A.M.
City CouNcIL CHAMBERS, FIRST FLOOR

GOVERNMENT CENTER
BZ.A BOARD APPROVAL
CASE ORDER
DOCKET # BZANO ADDRESS
1 BZ.A24-0006 3750 JACKMAN RD

2 BZ.A24-0007 518 W SYLVANIA AVE
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b CITY OF TOLEDO

%" Department of Economic and Business Development

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 ® Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phone (419) 245-1220 ® Fax (419) 245-1320 @ vivnv.toladohi.com

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapter 1112.0200
Site Locatlon 3 ?5 O j qu(m QN R CL Zoning District ¢ K Date l/l 01/ 2 ‘-f
Legal Description_{ i gRatet. | 4)#, . Q)f /S5 &Xx¢ Pr- '/l /ZJ 121)

Applicant's Name (print) Roge ¢ Meote,
Appeal. (bept. of Inspaction ruling - Title Nine Sign Code) Hardship Variance
Exception & Appeal decision ADA Accommodation

mes UOS WO ZIA)1) - For_fence &' Wah = 2" over. +he 42" winks

¢

heght n Fooat setbAcd, £ 1DB. 0404(p) % 1108, 026200)(:)

Ly 3 == = - -

Applicant Signatura - phone 41S 46 212 7
Applicants8trcet Address x |OS 2 Q\n\ S . Fax

Applicant's City, State, Zip ¥ €< ¢ 7S L"\a (2 “Lye st E-Mai!ﬁmmgﬁ%gﬂv; I cownn

Applications must be accompanied with; Applicant:
1. 3 pholos — showing different views of the site You should receive a wrillen "0“;:9 of
2. Lelter explaining your zonlng request with full and accurate information. the staff recommendation no later than
3. Complete, clear sile plan - recommended scale 1"=20" on 8-1/2 x 11" paper Wednesday P“’“’"‘Eg the hearlngddate.
showing dimenslons to all lot lines and {he size of all siructures on the premises. Please call (419) 245-1220 If you do not
4. Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo,” recsiva this notice.

Return the applicalion documents by mall to: Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person with the applicalion documents and fee. Applications are due at Ipast 30 days before the Board of Zoning Appeals’ meeting to
allow proper notification of nelghbors. Meslings are typlcally held the third Monday of every month at 1:30 p.m. In Cily Council Chambers,
Onae Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representative must be present.

R Rr bbb OFFICE USE M4 H - bbb b bbb bbb b b bbb b bbb

: /
Permit Toch Checklist: Application complete I/ Photos___ .~ | Lelter L~ ProperSie Plan__ 2~ SWO /Ufﬂ

Gopy Zoning Map __ 1/~ ] hitp:f{bcal,_Iive.ccgf/'rransponation nofified to check slte distance hazard _ ¢~
. 0 1 &_} = /,

Code Enforcement nolified if orders are belng appealed. N/ iA Parmit Tach's Initialé S =, Date <~ f//? ”Zy

Reviewed hy. Date Staff Recommendation

Board Declsion Date

CASE # P)Zf} Zt/ s OO[)Q)




HEARING DATE: April 15, 2024

BZA NO: BZA24-0006
APPLICANT: Roger Moore
SITE LOCATION: 3750 Jackman Rd

ZONING BDISTRICT: CR
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0302 (A1) and 1105.01049 to
install a 6' high fence within front setback on primary and secondary
frontage.

STAFF COMMENTS: N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO [s¥o |sTi2mm LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE: MOTIONS 1e 20 MoTion YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN

DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartman

Robert Pasker

Christy Soncrant

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

¢



= SENT 6 TANSPORTATOU

Straub, Lori

From: Straub, Lori on behalf of toledobi

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2024 11:03 AM

To: Galambos, Aaron

Cc: Hollo, Amy

Subject: RE: 3750 Jackman - BZA FOR FENCE REVIEW
Attachments: 3750 Jackman - BZA24-0006 Fence in front setback.pdf
Importance: High

Aaron,

Could you please review and give your thoughts on approval or disapproval of the proposed site plan for a 6' high fence
on a commercial zoned corner lot? The lot is to be used as a flow over lot for vehicle storage for the existing business
across the street at 3802 Berdan.

Thanks.

Lori Straub

Permit Technician

City of Toledo - Division of Building Inspection One Government Center - Ste 1600 Toledo, OH 43604
419-245-1220 Office

419-245-1329 Fax

toledobi@toledo.oh.gov

\= b



Straub, Lori

From: Galambos, Aaron

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2024 3.09 PM

To: toledobi

Cc: Straub, Lori

Subject: RE: 3750 Jackman - BZA FOR FENCE REVIEW
Attachments: 3750 Jackman - BZA24-0006 Fence in front setback.pdf
Lori,

Transportation/ Traffic Management is not approving the BZA for a privacy fence at 3750 Jackman Road, BZA24-0006. It
creates a line of sight issue and violates TMC 1107.2000 Sight Distance Setback. Please see attachment.

S
Aaron Galambos

Engineering Associate

Department of Transportation

Division of Traffic Management

aaron.galambos@toledo.oh.gov

office 419-245-1300

- toledo.oh.gov

————— Original Message----- _

From: Straub, Lori <Lori.Straub@toledo.oh.gov> On Behalf Of toledobi
Sent: Monday, February 12, 2024 11:03 AM

To: Galambos, Aaron <Aaron.Galambos@toledo.oh.gov>

Cc: Hollo, Amy <Amy.Hollo@toledo.oh.gov>

Subject: RE: 3750 Jackman - BZA FOR FENCE REVIEW

Importance: High

Aaron,

Could you please review and give your thoughts on approval or disapproval of the proposed site plan for a 6' high fence
on a commercial zoned corner lot? The lot is to be used as a flow over lot for vehicle storage for the existing business
across the street at 3802 Berdan.

Thanks.

Lori Straub

Permit Technician

City of Toledo - Division of Building Inspection One Government Center - Ste 1600 Toledo, OH 43604
419-245-1220 Office

419-245-1329 Fax

toledobi@toledo.oh.gov
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CITY OF TOLEDO

I Department of Economic and Business Development

Division of Building Inspection
Onwo Goverment Cenlor, Sullp 1600 © Toledo, OH 43604 @ Phione (419) 246-1220 © Fox (419) 246-1320 @ vivav.loledobl.com

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)
TMG Chaplor 11120200

Slto Locatlon 3 ;‘75 @) :Y qcl(m QN R O‘ Zoning Distriot C K Date '/l ‘i/lq

Logal Duscrlptlom@iﬂh&ﬂiﬂ%@i’ 156 (=xd P / 15 1D

Applicant's Nama (print), Roge ¢ Moote,
Appeal, (pept. of Ingpoctlon rullng - Tillo Nino $iyn Codo), Hardshlp Varlance
Excaptlon___&__\ Appoaldoclston_____ ADA Aggeommodation

—

wmes U0 S .(‘)EQ':?:(V\)(JB = for._fEnee G Wph = 26" goer. Hie Y2 wrAvk

hewgh oy cstbrdl, .g" UD3. o‘/obl(zv).’f__ 108, 62620001

Lg_ad wer = -

Applicant Slgnatwe -7 22— — Phone 41 G416 217 F
AppllcanttsBtigot Address x 1S 2 Q&p_—h S _Fax
Applicant's City, State, 2ip X Qe ¢ bt LY e\ E-Ma“i‘tﬂ'&dﬂk_‘\l&n&.\iﬂ%ﬂ‘ﬁ L cana

Applications must he accompanied with: Appllecant: ; i
1. 3 photos - showlng different views of e site You ghould recelve a willlon nolloo of
2. Loller explalnlng your zonlag request vdth full and accurate Information. &a:laﬁ;eoommaul?aufhn ’;° [‘“‘9’ "(;“’l‘
3, Complele, oloar slto plan ~ racommonded soala 120" on 8-1£2* x 14* papor le nog ?ly 2;%“2‘ 42912;’0 }?“' "% @ “i
showing dimenslons to all ot lines and (ho sfze of al shuclures on the premlses, | | Pleascall( ,J -12201fyou do no
4, Feon$200 Clecks niay be mado payable lo “Clty of Toledo fecolva thls nollce,

Return Whe appllcatlon documents by mall to: - Diviston of Bullding Inspeclion, Ono Govornment Center, Sulle 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
of In parson with (he applicalion documenls and fes. Appllontions are due at lpast 30 days befora the Board of Zoning Appaals' meseling to
allow propar nollffoatlon of nelghbors, Maolings are typlcally held the (hlrd Monday of every month al 1:30 jp.m. fn Clly Councll Chambeyrs,
Ona Goveranent Genter, Toledo, OH 43604, Tho applicant or the applicant's representaiv must be present.
tHH R ER R R A OFFICE USE #4444 HHHAH AR R

Pormilt Tooh Chookllet  Appliontion aomplato V/ Pholos l/Lo!lor L~ Propor$ite Plan__£—_SW0 /U/ﬁ

Gopy Zonlngy tap f Ip:iftooal) mt” Transpoitation nolfietl {o c!%k slte distance hazard __Q_
Codlo Enforcament nolifad If ordors ere belng ppaa1sd.,.N[ V\ Parmit Toch'a lnillaL/ Date, Z’ /7 'ZV

Ravlowod hy. Dalo,
DoES NOT GivEe APPROVAL FORTHIS NEw PRIVACY FENCE.
Board Doclslon : _Dato

THE FENCE HEIGHT AA!,D LocATIsN VIsLATES THCE 1102?,2000

SE%/{_T DISTANCE SETBACK 1T CREATES A SI6HT DISTANCE
PRE. Qoa fops 2~ 1201

‘ casny DZAZY - DO

Slalf Reconimandallon TRA ng OR TATM Al / TRAFF 1L HAWE (TENT I

—Fe N\Dte<]




To: The Administrative Board of Zoning Appeal,
January 18% 2024

We are requesting a variance by the Board of Zoning Appeal for site location 3750
Jackman Road. We are requesting approval on one of two variances.

A. Preferred- to install and maintain a 6’ height white vinyl “Hamilton style”
fence around the entire lot to include both street fronts of Jackman and
Berdan. This fence will include a double gate 16’'Wx6’H made of chain-link
to include white privacy slats across its entirety. The purpose of the fence
will serve as two-fold. One to beautify, brighten and enrich the intersection
of Jackman and Berdan. Two, to provide a safe boundary between Oak &
Oak Autos vehicles and the public and at the same time enhance security
for the business front. The two gates will allow Oak & Oak Auto to service
the lot with tow truck and vehicles as needed.

B. 2" Choice- to install and maintain a 6" height black chain-link fence around
the entire lot to include both street fronts of Jackman and Berdan. This
fence will include a double gate 16’Wx6'H made of chain-link. The purpose
of the fence is to provide a safe boundary between Oak & Oak Autos
vehicles and the public and at the same time enhance security for the
business front.

Security is critical to all businesses and this lot will contain tens of thousands of
dollars’ worth of inventory. The current allowed 42” fence will not provide any
functional security. The two gates will allow Oak & Oak Auto to service the lot
with tow trucks and vehicles as needed. Prior to this request this corner was
completely blocked by a decades old taller and much more obstructive brick
building. We are respectfully requesting to replace it with something that will
provide safety security and enhance and enrich the neighborhood.

Thank you for your consideration,

Oak & Oak Auto

b
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White Hamilton




A750 TACYMAY)

e FA A
3749.Jackman Rd O : L * W

Toledo, Ohio

@ Google Street View

\*Before Euuldmgg WS demobﬁl/\@&

1662 Berdan Ave 5 ) :



H133IMTIVM ECLE g
e

. N T G
Fx.&m;._d&‘mﬁm..x. T e I NVIXVE b LS

o G

, L S . j A0y
. mf pul B dfoovessis

(e
NYRODYL Ly 4€

‘4 —

g A e G A

HL¥IMTIVM TZLE SRR s, S L S zwmxu B

[
| }

man |

>
Ly

e yal . R d e NYHODYE05 S
HLYIMTIVM STLE TR et

Tack

i3

:».‘_.
MITIVMIL

b

Y202 “dV3A XVL
071 S3TVS OLNY XUV0 B HVO




4d
HL¥IMTIVM L08%

¥Q
H1¥3MTTIVM £08<

@.‘mm MUU mﬁcw,,>< :m ﬂ._mm e

ie

a¥

“ts 84 s.u.u.. «r.:._xu«no?m ‘. F\
. . .,‘p 4.? . .
L.. ‘.... ...,

.x\\lﬁ;ﬂ.ﬂ e

AakD
HLYIMTIVM TTLE

& BEE o Qe s mﬁv

¥202 "UVY3A XVL
0771 S37VS OLNY HVO B HVO
0200S V3YV L3AMHVIN




40 Pfo]oer%‘\( Line
{’«5 " Black y
Chain ok gt | 3
JocT” on i ¥
3 J
Ly >
gﬁ -
h T
~ K
..§ Y
&
h 'Y
-9
5
27 50
jac}'\maw
1o \%é
PerEJ"‘{ "‘ﬂ’o L_’D: HDE&Q#‘}\} Line

Line |
i,  ines Hhe Jength o
]Lemié will be /}151‘(,//6’J o ff?’% wid /7;’:2 er 7y / f’J Cé ;J n )
%Ae /aro/o€f7z'7 . ?:(:nfﬁ 7%5% ) ﬁﬁ/ﬂ f'nSf'a//t’J iS5 A e 9

j - ' 3 lec £ / tn
' y 'c,,,-f/w/\ blec K Cha
é/acﬁ chain Jim ke 7{\@/’155 . 64’/‘5 poit ﬁr’ & 6 fa 5
j'c%t’. T he Fota/ Foota

ge A Fhe Fence will bo 336 Fest

Jra &



FARI( 1D 16035011
MARKET AREA: 5002C

OAK & OAKAUTO SALES LLC
TAX YEAR: 2024

Summary - General

it: 03165064
ROLL: RP_OH

3750 JACKMAN RD
STATUS: Active

Tax District

Class

Land Use

Special Use
Market Area
Zoning Code
Zoning Description
Water and Sewer
Traffic

Street Type

Owner

Property Address
Mailing Address
Legal Desc.

Certified Delinquent Year
Census Tract

Summary - Most Recent Sale

TOLEDO CITY - TOLEDO CSD
COMMERCIAL

425 : C - NEIGHBORHOOD SHOPPING CENTER
425 - NEIGHBORHOOD SHOPPING CENTER

5002C - Click here to view map
10-CR - Click here for zoning details
Regional Commercial-CR

CITY WATER / CITY SEWER

MAIN - MAJOR ARTERY
CONCRETE OR BLACKTOP

OAK & OAK AUTO SALES LLC

3750 JACKMAN RD
TOLEDO OH 43612
3802 JACKMAN RD
TOLEDO OH 43612
WALLS PARK LOT 156 EXC PT IN RD

6.01

Prior Owner MOURAD RAGAH
Sale Amount $0
Deed 19206087
Sales Date 06-SEP-2019
Summary - Values

35% Values 100% Values 35% Roll 100% Roll
Land 1,610 4,600 0 0
Building 11,380 32,500 0 0
Total 12,990 37,100 0 0
Tax Credits
Homestead Exemption NO
Owner Occupied Credit NO
CAUV NO
Agricultural District NO

Printed on Monday, February 12, 2024, at 8:37:02 AM EST
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CITY OF TOLEDO

Department of Building and Code Compliance

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 ® Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 @ www.toledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapler 1112.0200
Site Location_>/ 8_\/\/. SNlvania AVE — Tledo 426!%oningDistrict_| - Date_3~/5 ~ 2
Legal Descrlptlondf" [ weaver q Cubd  [6TS  75€50 w19 76 ad,/
Applicant's Name (prlnt)j{oéc’/‘f . }/ém/?/g,c%/j; 77

Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code)

CASE

Hardship Variance

Exception Appeal decision ADA Accommodation
mes 1006 . 0302 AYFences  and hc’&(;},@f; : ﬂ FenceS  Shall not

Excee) 3K feeT  in heldkt in The Fnt Yard EIC.
H@:}-mf) - No FG'JU"; SN ST, o€ PLANTWG WUk OBSROCS (s (hILTY. .
Applicant Signature H— Ze Phone (5€22Q IS — 5527
Applicant's Street Address /¢ i/ 69} Vaa__ AVE  Fax

Applicant's City, State, Zip ?@/C’JC' GH Y2l E-Mail bgﬂ 211 BANA (ﬂ@izgﬂgg o/ (Oﬁ?)

Applications must he accompanied with: Applicant:
1. 3 photos — showing different views of the site You should receive a wrillen nolice of
2. Lelter explaining your zoning request with full and accurale information. the staff recommendalion no later than
3. Complete, clear site plan - recommended scale 1°=20" on 8-1/2" x 11" paper Wednesday preceding the hearing date.
showing dimensions to all lot lines and the size of all struclures on the premises, | | Please call (419) 245-1220if you do nol
4, Fee=$200 Checks may be made payable to “City of Toledo.” receive this nolice.

Relurn the applicalion documents by mail to: Division of Building Inspection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person wilh the application documents and fee. Applications are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals' meeting to allow
proper notificalion of neighbors. Meelings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 10:00 AM. in Cily Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant’s representative must be present.

B I 8 10 8 I I I 8 R O )| [ e o e 0 A M M A AN S AU B S O U R W S

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete N/Photos < Letter >( Proper Site Plan__ ><_ SWO }J/ ﬂ oH

250

Copy Zoning Map __ < hilp:/local.live.com/  Transportation nolified to check sile distance hazard

Code Enforcement nolified if orders are being appealed. , /\/ Permit Tech's Initials W‘\,&L Date__» [ N/ A

Reviewed by. Date Staff Recommendation

Board Decision Date
P:, Inspection, BZA 3/15/2024 kjr

3\
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CASL I

CITY OF TOLEDO
Department of Building and Code Compliance

Division of Building Inspection
One Government Cenler, Sulte 1600 @ Toledo, OH 43604 © Phone (419) 245-1220 @ Fax (419) 245-1329 @ wuwy.loledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)
TMG Chapler 11120200

Slte Locatlon 5/8 w. SYhvadia AVE — T6le)o 4961 %ong Distrot | pate 3~/5 ~ 24/
LogalDeseription ) vioeavers  Cubd [6TS  75€50 w19 76 od,/
Applicant's Name (print) Xabe, 7~ C. _?/m?mgan yal

Appeal (Dopt. of Inspoction rullng ~ Tilla Nine Slgn Codo)

Hardshlp Varlance,

Exception Appeal declslon ADA Accomimodatlon

meg (0 6. 030  FeaceS And /q&éla,c’s /B?o_b;nreq Shall nor
Cxcee) 3h feet  [n helgir in The  front  Yard CIC.
\l@?"?—m - No Fn e, sl STR, ol Rt wiwsk ebsods Y. . - -
Applicant Slgnature, 72\:“ ;24_ Phone (5C 7)33% "z%’él?

Applicant's Street Address 51¢ e SYIVANA_ AVE  Fax

Applicant’s Clty, State, Zip J2/CIC (G 1H 42412 E-MallhaﬂiggM@gﬁ;@/.(mp

Applications must be accompanlod with: Applicant;
1. 3 pholos - showing differanl views of the sile You should recelve a wrlllen notlce of
2. Leller explalning your zoning request with full and accurale Informalion, he stalf recommendallon no laler than
3, Complels, clear site plan - recommended soale 1°=20" on 8-1/2" x 11" paper Wednesday preceding the hearlng dale.
showlng dimenslons lo all ot lines and the size of all sleuclures on the premises, | | Please "la:' (419) 245-12201f you do not
4, Foo=$200 Checks may he mads payable lo “Clty of Tolaclo,"” recelve (hls nollce.

Relurn Ihe appllcallon documenls by mall to:  Divislon of Bullding Inspeclion, One Government Cenler, Sulte 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or In person wilh the applicalion documents and fes. Applications are due 6 wesks before (he Board of Zonlng Appaals' mesling to allow
proper nolificallon of nelghbors, Meatings are typleally held the third Monday of every month at 10:00 AM. In Gily Councll Chambers, One
Government Cenler, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representalive must be presenl.
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Perlt Tech Chacklist: Application complete .\/Pholos < Letter, >( Proper Slte Plan___>< _swo ,J / /\’(

Gopy Zonlng Map _2>< 439 Dhllp:tocaldive.com! Transportation nolified to check slle distance hazard
Code Enforcoment nolied If ordlers are belng appealed, a ol Pormlt Tech's Inltlals M{\C/ Dato__¢ / Z"/ 4
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APPRoVES NEW DRAWNGS FRoVIDED w (TH THE vNDEASTANDING THATTHE FENGE
H0ST BE LGCATED INSIDE OWNERS PROPERTY, AAton bhmbod -25-2.4 K

Board Declslon Date
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HEARING DATE: April 15, 2024

BZA NO:; BZA24-0007
APPLICANT: Robert Hannigan I1
SITE LOCATION; 518 W Sylvania Ave

ZONING DISTRICT: 1L
SWO or NOL Issued: N/A

ANALYSIS: Applicant requests variance from TMC 1105.0300 B & C and 1107.2000 to
install a 6' high fence within the secondary frontage and a 4' high fence
within primary frontage.

STAFF COMMENTS: N/A

BOARD ACTION:
MOTION TO |57/28D | ST LEFT BEFORE
APPROVE/DISAPPROVE; Morioxs IF 2KD MoTioN YEA NAY ABSENT  RECUSE  VOTE TAKEN

DeVon Overton

Carrie Hartman

Robert Pasker

Christy Soncrant

Nathan Knapke

Steve Serchuk

VOTING RESULTS:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.:




i am regquesting to install a 6 foot chain link fence on my property at 518 W
Sylvania Ave. Toledo, Ohio 43612, Parcel #: 1608221. Please see
accompanying site plan for specific placement of proposed fence. | live on a
corner lot and understand that by code my fence needs to be shorter,
however | have large dogs that can easily jump over a 4 foot fence. it is my
responsibility as a dog owner to keep my dogs in my yard and the only way |
can do this is by having a 6 foot fence.

| also need to have a safe place for my children to play and a 6 foot fence will
help ensure they stay safely in my yard and other people stay out.

Lastly, | have had a previous problem with my neighbors letting their dogs run
around and relieve themselves in my yard and a 6 foot fence would help keep
this from occurring. it would also prevent people from dumping their garbage
in my yard. It would help keep the peace between my neighbors and me.

Thank You,
Robert Hannigan It
(b67)225-8527
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Sliding |*
Gate |

e
=

A 6 ft Chain link
fence to be placed
where | have
indicated in yellow
on the site plan.
From corner of
house to sidewalk,
along sidewalk to
back of property,
along property line
in rear and along
property line in
between house and
parking lot next to
my property.

A 4 ft chain link
fence to be place
where | have
indicated in red on
the site plan.
Around the front
yard of the
property.
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1105.0300 | Fences and Hedges
Fences and hedges shall be permitted in any required setback.

1105.0301 Residential Districts
The following standards apply in all Residential districts:

B. Fences or hedges may not exceed 3% feet in height in the required front setback.
C. Fences may not exceed 6 feet in height in the side or rear yard.

sioEVARD |
. \ ‘l‘\‘
\

FRONT YARD

/
RECESSED REAR —
BUILDING PLANE

REAR YARD

D. If the site does not have a primary structure, the area between the front property line and the
required front setback listed in Sec. 1106.0100 is defined as the front yard.

E. No part of any fencing may extend into the public right-of-way.

(Ord. 592-23. Passed 10-24-2023.)

1105.0302 Commercial and Industrial Districts
F. The following standards apply in all Commercial and Industrial districts:
1. Fences may not exceed 3% feet in height in the required front setback.
2. Fences may not exceed 10 feet in any other location on a lot.

3. No part of any fencing or swing gate may extend into the public right-of-way.
4. If the site does not have a primary structure, the area between the front property line
and the required  front setback listed in Sec. 1106.0100 is defined as the front yard.

B. See Sec. 1108.0203H for required outdoor storage screening standards.
C. See Sec. 1104.1600 for storage of towaway vehicles screening standards.

1107.2000 Sight Distance Setback

No fence, sign structure or planting which obstructs visibility between 42 inches and 84 inches above
grade shall be maintained within 23 feet of the curb or pavement edge of any street.
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PARCEL ID: 1608221
MARKET AREA: 206R
HANNIGAN ROBERT C Il
TAX YEAR: 2024

Summary - General

ASSESSOR#: 02172026
ROLL: RP_OH

518 W SYLVANIA AVE
STATUS: Active

Page 1 of 1

Tax District

Class

Land Use

Special Use
Market Area
Zoning Code
Zoning Description
Water and Sewer
Traffic

Street Type

Owner

Property Address
Mailing Address
Legal Desc.

Certified Delinquent Year
Census Tract

Summary - Most Recent Sale

TOLEDO CITY - TOLEDO CSD

RESIDENTIAL

510 : R - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING, PLATTED LOT

510 - 1 FAMILY-PLAT

206R - Click here to view map
10-IL - Click here for zoning details

Limited Industrial

CITY WATER / CITY SEWER

SECONDARY ROAD

CONCRETE OR BLACKTOP

HANNIGAN ROBERT C II

518 W SYLVANIA AVE
TOLEDO OH 43612
518 W SYLVANIA AVE
TOLEDO OH 43612

J HWEAVERS SUBD LOTS 75 & 80 W 19 FT 70 ADJ

2012
4

Prior Owner HANNIGAN KATHLEEN A & FREDRICK J
Sale Amount $100
Deed 23100810
Sales Date 15-FEB-2023
Summary - Values

35% Values 100% Values 35% Roll 100% Roll
Land 2,940 8,400 2,940 8,400
Building 14,420 41,200 14,420 41,200
Total 17,360 49,600 17,360 49,600
Tax Credits
Homestead Exemption NO
Owner Occupied Credit YES
CAUV NO
Agricultural District NO

Printed on Monday, April 1, 2024, at 8:18:01 AM EST

https://icare.co.lucas.oh.us/LucasCare/Datalets/PrintDatalet.aspx?pin=1608221&gsp=SUM...
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